
Parish of the Holy Cross St. Teresa of Avila Church 
Lector and EMs schedule for September and October 2017 

Saturday, September 2 
5:00 PM 
L1 Susan Bitters 
L2 Sis Hoffman 
EM Tom Kiessling 
EM MaryAnn MacDonald 
 
Sunday, September 3  
10:30 AM 
L1 Art Knudsen 
L2 John Blankenship 
EM Pamela Kilka 
EM AnnMarie Gletka 
EM Edward Geletka 
EM Diana Eichfeld 
 
Saturday, September 9 
5:00 PM 
L1 Andrew Fralinger 
L2  Melody Pariola 
EM Joyce Hobson 
EM Denise Diorio 
 
Sunday, September 10  
10:30 AM (Bilingual) 
Parish Mass 
L1  Linda Smith  
L2 Spanish reader 
 
Saturday, September 16 
 5:00PM   
L1 Miguel Lopez 
L2 Melody Pariola 
EM MaryAnn MacDonald 
EM Sis Hoffman 
 
Sunday, September 17 
10:30 AM 
L1 John Contino 
L2  Frank Gresner 
EM Grace Bush 
EM Jean Ritter 
EM Margot Watkins 
EM Pamela Kilka 
 
Saturday, September 23 
5:00 PM 
L 1 Melissa Kiessling  
L2 Susan Bitters 
EM MaryAnn MacDonald 
EM Denise Diorio 
 
Sunday, September 24   
10:30 AM 
L1 Art Knudsen 
L2 Marla Likanchuk 
EM Edward Gletka 
EM Barbara Mezik 
EM AnnMarie Geletka 
EM Jean Ritter 
 
 

 
Saturday, September 30 
5:00 PM 
L1 Linda Levitsky 
L2 MaryRose Maier 
EM MaryAnn MacDonald 
EM Joyce Hobson 
 
Sunday, October 1 
10:30 AM 
L1 John Blankenship 
L2 Frank Gresner 
EM Margot Watkins 
EM Jean Ritter 
EM Grace Bush 
EM Pamela Kilka  
 
Saturday, October 7 
5:00 PM 
L1 MaryRose Maier 
L2  Miguel Lopez 
EM Sis Hoffman 
EM Lisa Thomas 
 
Sunday, October 8 
10:30 AM 
L1 Barbara Calabrese 
L2 Marla Likanchuk 
EM Edward Geletka 
EM Barbara Mezik 
EM Grace Bush 
EM Margot Watkins 
 
Saturday, October 14 
5:00 PM  
L1 Melody Pariola 
L2 Andrew Fralinger 
EM MaryAnn MacDonald 
EM Denise Diorio 
 
Sunday, October 15 
10:30 AM 
L1 Anastasia Geletka 
L2 AnnMarie Geletka 
EM Edward Geletka 
EM Pamela Kilka 
EM Jean Ritter 
EM Margot Watkins 
 
Saturday, October 21 
5:00 PM 
L1 Linda Levitsky 
L2 Melissa Kiessling 
EM Sis Hoffman 
EM Elizabeth Vain 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Sunday, October 22 
10:30 
L1 Barbara Calabrese  
L2 John Blankenship 
EM Grace Bush 
EM AnnMarie Geletka 
EM Barbara Mezik 
EM Edward Geletka 
 
Saturday, October 28 
L1 Susan Bitters 
L2 Miguel Lopez 
EM Lisa Thomas 
EM Elizabeth Vain 
 
Sunday, October 29 
L1 Anastasia Geletka 
L2 AnnMarie Gletka 
EM Edward Gletka 
EM Jean Ritter 
EM Margot Watkins 
EM Barbara Mezik 
 
 
*Please call a substitute if you are 
unable to make the scheduled 
dates.  *Arrive at least 15 mins 
before Mass and let the priest or 
deacon know that you are there. 
 
Please remember the 1st lector 
does the greeting in the beginning 
of the Mass.  
Lector and EMs schedules will be 
in the sacristy. (Red basket) 


